## Borough of Matawan 201 Broad Street, Matawan New Jersey 07747 (732) 566-3898 www.matawanborough.com



**Public Notice** 

## **Sapphire Lane Road Improvements**

**PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** due to a Non-Curable Defect in the Borough of Matawan's 2021 NJDOT Sapphire Lane Road Improvements Project Public Advertising, the Borough of Matawan Governing Body adopted Resolution 22-04-22 Rescinding Resolution 22-04-07 and Rejected Any and All Bids previously received for the 2021 NJDOT Sapphire Lane Road Improvements Project.

**PUBLIC NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN** that the Borough of Matawan Governing Body hereby adopted Resolution 22-04-23 authorizing the re-advertisement and acceptance of new bids for the 2021 NJDOT Sapphire Lane Road Improvements Project.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk